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BERRINGTON PARISH COUNCIL MEETING
Crosshouses Community Centre

Thursday 28" July 2022, starting at 7.00pm

AGENDA

Chairman’s welcome

Present and Apologies —

Declaration of Pecuniary Interests

Council to agree the minutes of the June 2022 meeting

Public session

Police Report

Allotment Wall — update and next steps — consider quotes for tree work if
available

Signalisation of the Crossing at Cross Houses — update and next steps
Berrington Meadows - Maintenance of open space areas — update.

10.Clerks report to cover items not on the agenda - verbal
11.Highways matters

e Members to report any highways issues
e CIL speed reduction scheme and in particular the speed reduction
at the Cressage end of the Village

11 Planning Matters

e Decisions

None notified

e New planning applications
None received

e Council to delegate authority to Chairman and Parish Clerk to deal with
planning matters until the next meeting of the Council

Financial Matters

Council to delegate authority to Chairman and Parish Clerk to deal with planning
matters until the next meeting of the Council

a. Council to agree payment of monthly invoices as presented by the
Clerk — see Appendix A

b. Council to accept the Monthly Bank Reconciliation as presented by the
Clerk

c. Council to delegate authority to Chairman and Parish Clerk to deal with
financial matters (in accordance with financial regulations) until the next
meeting of the Council.
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12.Parish matters- members to report items not covered on the agenda
e notice board on A458 at Cross Houses
e West Mids PCC Survey — request for volunteer to complete
e Economic Growth Strategy for Shropshire (EGS) for 2022-2027 —
opportunity to comment

13.Date & time of next Council meeting. Thursday 15t September 2022

Signed - lan Cruise-Taylor, Locum Clerk

It is recommended that pursuant to Schedule 12A, Local Government Act
1972 and pursuant to the provisions of the Public Bodies (Admissions to
Meetings) Act 1960, that the public and press should be excluded during
discussions of Items 13, due to the likely disclosure of confidential
information

14. Matter relating to Council
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Appendix A revised

Known Payments:

payments July 2022
Creditor

E-ON

SLB Groundcare
SJF Village Pump
National Trust
Clerk’s salary
Locum Clerk salary
HMRC

Locum Clerk expenses
Rospa

Shropshire Council
Internal Audit fee

method amount

chq
chq
chq
chqg
SO
chqg
chq
chq
chq
chq
chq

111.24
620.98
286.00
112.10
526.94
477.74
189.60
5.00
84.00
100.00
50.00

£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£
£ 2563.60

Bank Balances at 30" June 2022

Instant Access:

Instant access Online:

Treasurers:

Total:
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£ 2,240.25
£ 25,025.11
£ 35,524.08

£ 62,789.44
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