#### BERRINGTON PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

### **Crosshouses Community Centre**

### Thursday 28th July 2022, starting at 7.00pm

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Chairman's welcome
- 2. Present and Apologies -
- 3. Declaration of Pecuniary Interests
- 4. Council to agree the minutes of the June 2022 meeting
- 5. Public session
- 6. Police Report
- 7. Allotment Wall update and next steps consider quotes for tree work if available
- 8. Signalisation of the Crossing at Cross Houses update and next steps
- 9. Berrington Meadows Maintenance of open space areas update.
- 10. Clerks report to cover items not on the agenda verbal
- 11. Highways matters
  - Members to report any highways issues
  - CIL speed reduction scheme and in particular the speed reduction at the Cressage end of the Village

### 11 Planning Matters

Decisions

None notified

New planning applications

None received

 Council to delegate authority to Chairman and Parish Clerk to deal with planning matters until the next meeting of the Council

#### **Financial Matters**

Council to delegate authority to Chairman and Parish Clerk to deal with planning matters until the next meeting of the Council

- a. Council to agree payment of monthly invoices as presented by the Clerk – see Appendix A
- Council to accept the Monthly Bank Reconciliation as presented by the Clerk
- c. Council to delegate authority to Chairman and Parish Clerk to deal with financial matters (in accordance with financial regulations) until the next meeting of the Council.

- 12. Parish matters- members to report items not covered on the agenda
  - notice board on A458 at Cross Houses
  - West Mids PCC Survey request for volunteer to complete
  - Economic Growth Strategy for Shropshire (EGS) for 2022-2027 opportunity to comment
- 13. Date & time of next Council meeting. Thursday 1st September 2022

Signed - Ian Cruise-Taylor, Locum Clerk

It is recommended that pursuant to Schedule 12A, Local Government Act 1972 and pursuant to the provisions of the Public Bodies (Admissions to Meetings) Act 1960, that the public and press should be excluded during discussions of Items 13, due to the likely disclosure of confidential information

14. Matter relating to Council

## **Appendix A revised**

# **Known Payments:**

payments July 2022	pav	ments	July	2022
--------------------	-----	-------	------	------

Creditor	method	amount	
E-ON	chq	£	111.24
SLB Groundcare	chq	£	620.98
SJF Village Pump	chq	£	286.00
National Trust	chq	£	112.10
Clerk's salary	SO	£	526.94
Locum Clerk salary	chq	£	477.74
HMRC	chq	£	189.60
Locum Clerk expenses	chq	£	5.00
Rospa	chq	£	84.00
Shropshire Council	chq	£	100.00
Internal Audit fee	chq	£	50.00
		£2	2563.60

## Bank Balances at 30th June 2022

Instant Access: £ 2,240.25
Instant access Online: £ 25,025.11
Treasurers: £ 35,524.08

Total: £ 62,789.44